OP \$65.00 3704071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM452704 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALCENTRA CAPITAL CORPORATION		11/30/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Supply Company	
Street Address:	Street Address: 1001 Miller Avenue	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 76105		
Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3704071	GRACO SUPPLY AND INTEGRATED SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3704072	SELL THE RIGHT THINGS. SELL THINGS RIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2164798386

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164798386

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 4900 Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Gallagher	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Gallagher
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Alcentra-Graco - Release of Trademarks (Execution) (002)#page1.tif source=Alcentra-Graco - Release of Trademarks (Execution) (002)#page2.tif source=Alcentra-Graco - Release of Trademarks (Execution) (002)#page3.tif

source=Alcentra-Graco - Release of Trademarks (Execution) (002)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of November 30, 2017

Graco Supply Company, a Texas corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") executed a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents in favor of Alcentra Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("<u>Lender</u>" and together with Grantor, the "<u>Parties</u>") (as amended from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded on September 22, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5627/0864 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Grantor has requested Lender release its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on $Exhibit\ A$ (the "Released Trademarks"):

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Release of Security Interest In Trademarks. Lender hereby releases and discharges fully all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to, and all of the Released Trademarks and all goodwill attendant thereto, and (A) all renewals thereof, (B) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages for past or future infringements thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (D) all rights corresponding to the Released Trademarks throughout the world free and clear of any claims by Lender.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Lender have executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

GRACO SUPPLY COMPANY	ALCENTRA CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Assert Cast Same: Rodger Gant Title: Controller and Secretary	By: Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Lender have executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

GRACO SUPPLY COMPANY	ALCENTRA CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Branko Krmpotic Title: Managing Director

Exhibit A

Released Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration #	Issue Date	Owner
United	SELL THE RIGHT THINGS.	3,704,072	Nov. 3, 2009	Graco Supply Company
States	SELL THINGS RIGHT.			
United	GRACO SUPPLY AND	3,704,071	Nov. 3, 2009	Graco Supply Company
States	INTEGRATED SERVICES			

RECORDED: 11/30/2017